    1 of | de 25
                                        Project | Projet : AP-AV-23-0006
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2397C Rev.| Rév. 12
NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION CONDITIONELLE
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry (styled Innovation, Science and Economic
Development) for the following device model(s):

APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2397C Rev.| Rév. 12
 SECTION 11 - Model designation
 PARTIE 11 - Désignation du modèle
Models: | Modèles : MultiLoad II
Before | Avant 2008-09-18
Series | séries 1 2 3 4 5
ML2 * * * * *
1. Enclosure
 1 - Division 2
 2 - Division I, Explosion Proof
 3 - SMP
 4 - ExL
2. Firmware
 M - MultiLoad
 1 - 1 Arm
 S - SMP
3. Card Reader
 P - Captive proximity
 B - No Card Reader
4. I/O Board
 N - No I/O Board
 R - Digital + Analog In (RTD and 4-20mA)
 A - Digital + Analog In + Analog Out
5. Power
 A - AC (85 V - 260 V AC)
 D - DC (18 V - 36 V DC)
 1. Boîtier
 1 - Division 2
 2 - Division I, antidéflagrant
 3 - SMP
 4 - ExL
2. Microprogramme
 M - MultiLoad
 1 - 1 bras
             S - SMP
3. Lecteur de carte
 P - capteur de proximité
 B - pas de lecteur de carte
4. Carte entrée/sortie
 N - pas de carte entrée/sortie
 R - entrée numérique + analogique (RTD et 4-20
mA)
 A - entrée numérique + analogique + sortie
analogique
5. Alimentation
 A - c.a. (85 V - 260 V c.a.)
 D - c.c. (18 V - 36 V c.c.)
As of 2008-09-18:
MULTILOAD II DIV-2
MULTILOAD II EXPLOSION-PROOF
MULTILOAD II EXL
MULTILOAD II SMP
MULTILOAD II MOBILE
MULTILOAD II SCS
 Depuis le 2008-09-18 :
MULTILOAD II DIV-2
MULTILOAD II ANTIDÉFLAGRANT
MULTILOAD II EXL
MULTILOAD II SMP
MULTILOAD II MOBILE
MULTILOAD II SCS
Models: | Modèles : MultiLoad III
MULTILOAD III DIV2
MULTILOAD III EX
MULTILOAD III DIV2
MULTILOAD III EX
17 of | de 25
Project: | Projet : AP-AV-23-0006
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2397C Rev.| Rév. 12
 SECTION 12 - Photographs and drawings
The following figures depict the enclosures for different models